

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1601
 TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2023


Status of DAE Contributory Health Services Scheme


1601 Shri Abir Ranjan Biswas:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of beneficiaries covered under the DAE Contributory Health

Services Scheme (CHSS) in the financial year 2022-23, category-wise and State-wise;

(b) the total amount of premium collected and claims settled under the CHSS in the financial year 2022-23, category-wise and State-wise;

(c) the number of empanelled hospitals and authorized medical attendants under the

CHSS in the financial year 2022-23, category-wise and State-wise; and

(d) the status of implementation of the Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya

Yojana (AB-PMJAY) for the CHSS beneficiaries in the financial year 2022-23, category-wise and State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) to (d) Enclosed as Annexure

*****


Annexure
Sl
No. Information sought Total (incl all the Units)


@ There is no different categories but
flat 1% of pay is collected as
contribution from all beneficiaries

(a) The total number of
beneficiaries covered under
the DAE Contributory
Health Services Scheme
(CHSS) in the financial year
2022-23, category wise and
State-wise

2,06,199
(Tamil Nadu - 33184)
(Orissa -  3140)
(Gujarat - 7378)
(Telangana  - 26999)
(Maharashtra - 103995)
(Rajasthan - 16021)
(Meghalaya - 236)
(Jharkhand - 580)
(Karnataka-B'lore -8535)
(Haryana - 528)
(UP   - 5603)


(b) The total amount of premium collected and claims settled under the CHSS in the financial year
2022-23, category-wise and
State-wise

CHSS Contribution -
Rs.49,43,94,689,/-
(Tamil Nadu - 11,57,36,799/-)
(Orissa -  1,36,26,000/-)
(Gujarat - 2,29,33,474,/-)
(Telangana  -9,82,11,814/-)
(Maharashtra -16,67,02,000/-/-)
(Rajasthan - 3,98,82,506/-)
(Meghalaya - 9,07,627/-)
(Jharkhand - 24,46,109/-)
(Karnataka-2,19,48,360/-)
(Haryana - 15,00, 000/-)
(U.P) - 1,05,00,000/-)
Claims settled -     Rs.383,52,98,051/-
(Tamil Nadu -83,26,65,829/-)
(Orissa -  5,13,85,507/-)
(Gujarat - 28,81,32,892-)
(Telangana  - 66,42,43,588/-)
(Maharashtra - 137,45,82,458/-)
(Rajasthan -14,55,18,348/-)
(Meghalaya - 24,39,820/-)
(Jharkhand - 22,51,945/-)
(Karnataka-- 13,34,84,489/-)
(Haryana - 1,05,93,175/-)
(UP - 33,00,00,000/-)


(c) The number of empanelled hospitals and authorized medical attendants under the CHSS in the financial year 2022-23, category-wise
and State-wise and

Empanelled Hospitals -320
(Tamil Nadu - 59)
(Orissa -  7)
(Gujarat -22)
(Telangana - 83)
(Maharashtra - 37)
(Rajasthan -39)
(Meghalaya -7)
(Jharkhand -6)
(Karnataka-14)
(Haryana - 19)
(UP-27)
Authorized Medical Attendant -189
(Tamil Nadu -26)
(Gujarat -1)
(Telangana -92)
(Maharashtra 14)
(Rajasthan - 10)
(Jharkhand -3)
(UP  - 39)
(Orissa - 4 ) - Specialist Doctors


(d) The status of

implementation of the Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) for the CHSS beneficiaries in the financial year 2022-23, category-wise
and State-wise?

Not Applicable

